

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25004/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in RSA No. 649/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Although prayer for maintaining of status quo has been made,
having regard to the undertaking given by the respondent before the
High Court, such prayer in our view is not necessary.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master