

è
ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25004/2008

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1031 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 25004/2008 and Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 1031/2009 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 1031/2009 has not been served. Await service of notice on that Respondent.

List the matter on 16.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS