

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25004/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in RSA No. 649/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1031 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to
resolve the dispute between the parties through mediation.
Let the matters be referred to the Mediation Centre at
Bangalore. The parties are directed to appear before the
Mediation Centre at Bangalore on 14.02.2011.

List after receiving report of the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master