

LISTING ON 15.4.2014

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for compromise & dispose of the appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5531 OF 2011

Andanayya Basayya Hirmath (D) Thr. Lrs. .. Petitioners

-Versus-

Gurushantayya Gurubasayya Hiremath .. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate for the sole respondent in the matter has on 07.03.2014 filed an application for compromise to disposed of the appeal. Affidavits of the Appellants & respondent in support of the application with compromise deed duly signed by the parties have also been filed.

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

2. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR