

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.3 OF 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5531 OF 2011

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Nandish Patil, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter along with Civil Appeal No.5533 of  
2011 (arising out of SLP(C) No.1031 of 2009) in the  
first week of July, 2014.

(Sanjay Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar