

LISTING ON 07.07.2014
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for compromise)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5531 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5533 OF 2011

Andanayya Basayya Hirmath (D) Thr. Lrs., Etc.

...Appellants

-Versus-

Gurushantayya Gurubasayya Hiremath, Etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application for compromise in Civil Appeal No. 5531 of 2011 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2014 with an Office Report dated 11.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 5533 of 2011 (arising out of SLP(C) 1031 of 2009) in the first week of July, 2014."

It is submitted that these appeals have been arise against the common judgment and order dated 17.06.2008 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RSA No. 649 of 2002 and RSA No. 648 of 2002.

Civil Appeal No. 5531 of 2011

There is sole respondent in the matter. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate is representing to the respondent. Service is complete. Original record has been received in connected Civil Appeal Nos. 5533 of 2011. Statement of case has not been filed by the parties.

Civil Appeal No. 5533 of 2011

There are four respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 stand served with the notice at SLP Stage. Respondent No. 2 is appellant in Civil Appeal No. 5531 of 2011. Hence, service is

complete. Original record has been received. But statement of case have not been filed by the parties.

Pursuant to this Court's Order dated 09.05.2014, Civil Appeal No. 5533 of 2011 is being listed with I.A. No. 3 (application for compromise) in Civil Appeal No. 5531 of 2011 with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. V.N Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd