

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5531/2011

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(for compromise and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5533/2011

Date : 30/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Sri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Sri B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay ,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5531/2011

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Consequently the appeal is
disposed of in terms of the deed of compromise.Decree shall be drawn in term of the compromise
deed.

Civil Appeal No. 5533/2011

Signature Not Verified

Matter to be listed for hearing.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.07.31

12:36:56 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order in C.A. 5531 OF 2011 is placed on the file)

2

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3/2014

in

Civil Appeal No(s). 5531/2011

ANDANAYYA BASAYYA HIRMATH (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5533/2011

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5531/2011

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. No. 3 - application filed under Order 23 Rule 3 of the CPC for recording compromise of the parties along with the Deed of Compromise and affidavits. It is stated that they have settled their disputes. We have perused the same.

Accordingly I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Consequently the appeal is disposed of in terms of the deed of compromise.

Decree shall be drawn in term of the compromise deed.

C.A. No. 5533/2011

Matter to be listed for hearing.

.....J
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
JULY 30, 2014